About finances

2—1 Who is the main supporter of your household while living in Japan?

L C D J E B S M K T X A W I i ii
Father or mother 78.9] 62.5| 75.0| 60.0] 44.7] 41.2| 88.7| 31.7| 35.0| 85.5| 96.4| 92.3] 83.3] 63.2|] 66.0] 330
Yourself 15.8] 29.2] 23.1] 40.0] 51.1] 52.9] 6.5| 63.4] 50.0| 12.7| 0.0] 7.7| 16.7| 36.8] 30.2] 151
Spouse 00| 83] 19| 00| 21| 59] 16| 49| 150 18] 00| 00| 00| 00| 28] 14
Othe 53] 00| 0.0] 00| 21| 00| 32| 00|/ 00 00| 36| 00| 00| 00| 1.0 5
Total (Respondents) 19 24] 52| 25| 47 17| 62| 82| 20| 55| 28] 26| 24| 19[100.0] 500
2—2 How much of your average monthly income comes from your parents or family members?

L C D J E B S M

Ol HOR HOR O HOR NG HOR NG HOR HOR HO FCOR RO O HORNO)
0 yen 75.0]1 27.3] 58.3] 25.0] 53.6] 25.0] 57.1| 36.4] 73.1] 47.6] 80.0] 42.9] 51.9] 20.0| 86.0|] 46.9
Less than 20,000 yen 125 0.0] 25.00 0.0] 14.3] 8.3] 35.7] 0.0] 115 4.8] 10.0] 0.0] 33.3] 8.6/ 0.0] 3.1
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 0.0f 18.2] 0.0] 25.0] 17.9] 20.8] 0.0/ 00| 0.0f 95| 0.0] 286| 11.1] 5.7] 12.0] 18.8
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 00| 18.2] 8.3 33.3] 7.1| 83] 7.1] 182 0.0f 95| 0.0] 143] 3.7 229] 20| 6.3
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00f 182] 00| 83| 00/ 0.0] 00| 182 7.7f 95] 100/ 00| 0.0f 11.4] 0.0] 3.1
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 00/ 9.1] 00| 00/ 00| 125] 0.0] 18.2] 3.8 4.8] 0.0] 14.3] 00| 229] 0.0] 94
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 125] 9.1] 00| 83] 00 208] 00f 00/ 00| 95 00| 0.0/ 0.0/ 57 00] 3.1
120,000 yen and above 00f o00] 83 00f 71| 42] 00| 91| 38/ 48] 00] 00| 00] 29| 0.0] 94
Total (Respondents) 8] 11 12] 12] 28] 24| 14] 11 26| 21 10 71 27| 35] 50| 32

K T X A W . N

Ol Ol HON RO RO RO HONEON HONEON NON RON B I
0 ven 66.7] 60.0] 26.5] 28.6] 50.0] 6.3] 429] 83| 30.8] 18.2] 40.0] 35.7| 45.2| 226
Less than 20,000 yen 20.0] 20.0f 50.0] 48] 33.3] 12.5] 35.7] 25.0] 23.1| 364 0.0] 143| 156] 78
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 0.0f 20.0] 14.7] 48| 83| 6.3] 14.3] 83| 23.1] 9.1] 0.0] 21.4] 11.0f 55
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 00/ 0.0] 59| 190/ o0.0f 375] 7.1] 16.7| 7.71 18.2] 20.0] 14.3] 10.0f 50
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00| 00] 29| 143] 83| 188] 0.0] 00] 0.0} 9.1] 00f 71] 50 25
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 0.0/ 0.0] 0.0] 143] 0.0f 125] 0.0] 33.3] 0.0 9.1] 2001 00| 6.2 31
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 00/ 0.0] 00| 95| 00l 63] 00| 83/ 00f 0.0] 00] 00| 34 17
120,000 yen and above 13.3] 0.0] 0.0] 48] 00] 00] 00 0.0f 154] 0.0/ 2000 7.1] 3.6 18
Total (Respondents) 15 5| 34 21 12 16 14| 12 13 11 5| 14]100.0] 500

i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) @ Other




2—3 How much of your average monthly income comes from a scholarship?

L C D J E B S M
(Ol HOH HOR O HOR HOR HOREGE HON EON HOR HOR HOREGE HON HO)
0 yen 25.0] 72.7] 83.3] 41.7] 78.6] 54.2| 85.7| 54.5| 88.5] 61.9]100.0] 42.9] 70.4] 57.1] 92.0] 71.9
Less than 20,000 yen 00] 00|/ 0.0f 00] 00 00] 00 0.0f 00] 00/ 00f 00] 0.0f 00] 0.0] 0.0
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 250 00] 0.0f 250 3.6] 83| 00/ 00] 00] 48] 00 0.0/ 00] 00f 0.0] 00
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 250] 00] 00| 00f 00f 42 00f 9.1 00/ 00| 0.0] 0.0 148] 17.1] 20] 6.3
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00] 9.1] 0.0f 00] 3.6, 00] 00| 9.1 0.0/ 0.0] 0.0} 143] 00] 29| 0.0] 0.0
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 125 9.1] 00| 8.3| 14.3] 125] 0.0] 18.2] 3.8] 95| 00] 14.3[ 11.1] 143] 2.0]| 156
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 0.0] 00] 83| 83] 00f 125 7.1f 00/ 00| 95| 0.0] 143] 0.0] 57 20] 3.1
120,000 yen and above 12.5] 9.1 8.3] 16.7] 0.0 8.3] 7.1 9.1 7.7] 14.3] 0.0] 143] 3.7f 29| 20] 3.1
Total (Respondents) 8 11 12 12 28 24 14 11 26 21 10 7 27 35 50 32
K T X A W . "
D@00l ] ' | "
0 yen 93.3] 60.0] 64.7] 47.6] 58.3] 75.0] 57.1] 66.7] 76.9] 27.3] 60.0] 14.3| 67.4| 337
Less than 20,000 yen 00/ 00] 29| 00|/ 00] 00} 00] 00] 00| 00] 00f 0.0] 0.2 1
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 6.7] 00f 00f 48| 250, 00] 7.1] 00| 0.0] 0.0] 0.0] 28.6] 3.8 19
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 0.0] 00] 17.6f 19.0] 8.3] 12.5] 28.6] 25.0f 7.7] 18.2] 0.0] 0.0] 8.0 40
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00] 00] 29 48] 83| 6.3] 00] 0.0f 0.0] 27.3] 20.0f 14.3] 3.0 15
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 0.0] 400 88| 95| 00] 6.3] 00] 00] 771 9.1] 0.0f 143] 84 42
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 0.0] 00] 00| 48] 00| 00f 00f 00f 7.7 0.0] 200, 0.0] 3.2 16
120,000 yen and above 00| 00] 29| 95| 00| 00} 7.1] 83] 0.0] 18.2] 0.0f 28.6] 6.0 30
Total (Respondents) 15 5 34| 21 12 16 14 12 13 11 5 141100.0] 500
i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) 2 Other




2—4 How much of your average monthly income comes from full time/ part time work?

L C D J E B S M
(Ol HOH HOR O HOR HOR HOREGE HON EON HOR HOR HOREGE HON HO)
0 yen 125 9.1] 83| 83| 7.1] 16.7] 42.9] 63.6] 38.5] 38.1] 0.0] 71.4f 33.3] 34.3] 8.0] 25.0
Less than 20,000 yen 0.0l 27.3] 00| 8.3] 17.9] 33.3] 7.1 0.0 3.8] 14.3] 10.0] 14.3] 22.2] 229 00] 3.1
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 50.0] 18.2] 16.7] 66.7| 14.3] 8.3] 14.3] 9.1 0.0] 23.8] 0.0 0.0] 14.8] 25.7] 12.0] 125
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 25.0] 27.3] 33.3] 16.7] 17.9] 20.8] 0.0] 9.1] 11.5] 14.3] 10.0] 14.3| 14.8] 17.1| 6.0] 9.4
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 0.0] 9.1 8.3] 0.0] 10.7] 8.3] 0.0] 9.1 0.0/ 00| 00} 0.0 7.4] 00 0.0 3.1
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 00| 9.1] 83| 00/ 00] 42] 00| 00] 00| 48] 00f 00| 37] 00f 0.0] 125
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 00| 00| 00| 00|/ 00| 42f 00|/ 00] 00] 00] 00f 00/ 00] 00| 0.0] 94
120,000 yen and above 12.5] 0.0] 25.0] 0.0 32.1 42] 3571 9.1 46.2] 4.8] 80.0] 0.0 3.7/ 0.0] 74.0] 25.0
Total (Respondents) 8 11 12 12 28 24 14 11 26 21 10 7 27 35 50 32
K T X A W . "
D@Dl ] ' | "
0 yen 13.3] 0.0] 20.6] 23.8] 16.7] 25.0] 28.6] 33.3] 30.8] 27.3] 0.0] 64.3] 24.6] 123
Less than 20,000 yen 20.0] 20.0) 17.6] 19.0] 16.7] 31.3] 21.4]| 16.7] 7.7|] 18.2] 0.0] 21.4| 14.2 71
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 0.0] 20.0] 29.4] 19.0] 41.7] 6.3] 21.4] 8.3] 38.5| 27.3] 4004 7.1] 17.8 89
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 13.3] 0.0] 11.8] 23.8] 16.7] 18.8] 28.6] 25.0] 7.7] 18.2] 0.0] 0.0 144 72
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00] 00] 11.8/ 95| 8.3| 188] 00| 83| 7.71 00| 0.0f] 0.0] 46 23
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 00| 00] 29| 48] 00] 00] 00] 83] 00| 9.1] 200f 0.0] 28 14
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 0.0] 00] 00] 00] 00] 00f 00f 00f 00] 00| 00| 00| 08 4
120,000 yen and above 53.3] 60.0] 59] 0.0/ 0.0f 00] 0.0/ 0.0] 7.7] 0.0] 40.0] 7.1] 20.8] 104
Total (Respondents) 15 5 34| 21 12 16 14 12 13 11 5 14|100.0] 500
i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) @ Other




2—5 Your average monthly income from sources other than the above

L C D J E B S M
D]IQ]ID]|Q]D]Q]D]|Q@Q]D]Q]D]Q]D]|Q] D]
0 yen 100.0] 72.7] 91.7] 83.3] 89.3] 70.8] 85.7]100.0{ 80.8f 71.4] 70.0100.0| 66.7| 88.6] 82.0] 87.5
Less than 20,000 yen 0.0] 182] 83| 83] 7.1 20.8f 00f 00| 11.5] 143] 0.0] 0.0] 259| 86] 20] 6.3
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 0.0] 00| 00| 00| 00| 83| 7.1f 00| 00| 48 00| o0.0f 0.0 29| 00] 31
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 0.0 00] 00| 83] 00| 00f 00f 00| 00| 48 00| 0.0 37| 0.0] 20] 00
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00/ 00| 00f 0.0/ 00] 00} 0.0 00] 00} 00} 00f 00f 00] 00f 0.0] 00
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 00| 9.1] 00 00/ 00] 00} 00] 00} 38, 00] 00f 00 00] 00| 40| 00
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 0.0l 00] 00| 00] 00f 00f 00f 00f 00| 48] 100/ 0.0/ 0.0] 0.0] 0.0] 0.0
120,000 yen and above 0.0/ 00| 00f 0.0 36] 00} 7.1] 00] 38, 0.0] 200f 0.0f 3.7] 0.0f 10.0] 3.1
Total (Respondents) 8 11 12 12) 28] 24| 14] 11 26] 21 10 71 271 35| 50| 32
K T X A W i .
DIQID]|Q]D]|Q]D]|Q]D]|Q]D] @
0 yen 80.0] 80.0] 85.3] 85.7f 91.7| 87.5] 71.4| 83.3] 61.5] 72.7] 80.0] 85.7] 82.0] 410
Less than 20,000 yen 6.7] 200 8.8] 143] 00| 125| 14.3] 16.7] 23.1|] 182 0.0] 7.1] 10.0] 50
20,000 to less than 40,000 yen 0.0/ 00| 59| 00| 00| 00| 7.1 o00f 7.7 9.1 00| 00| 22 11
40,000 to less than 60,000 yen 0.0/ 00| 00| 00| 83] 00] 00f 00f 00| 00| 200, 00| 1.2 6
60,000 to less than 80,000 yen 00| 00] 00f 0.0/ 00] 00} 00} 00] 00} 00] 00f 7.1] 0.2 1
80,000 to less than 100,000 yen 0.0/ 00] 00| 00| 00] 00 00f 00f 00] 00f 00| 00| 08 4
100,000 to less than 120,000 yen 00/ 0.0] 00f 0.0/ 00] 00} 0.0f 00] 00} 00] 00f 0.0 04 2
120,000 yen and above 13.3] 0.0] 00| 00| 00] 00 7.1f 00f 7.7/ 00} 00] 0.0] 3.2 16
Total (Respondents) 15 5] 34| 21 12 16 14] 12 13 11 5 14]100.0] 500
2—6 Are you currently employed?
L C D J E B S M
DIV QD] Q] D] Q]| QD] Q] D]
I have a job (either part time/ full time) 87.5] 81.8] 83.3] 83.3] 89.3| 62.5] 50.0] 36.4] 65.4] 52.4[100.0| 28.6]| 66.7]| 68.6] 92.0] 65.6
I do not have a job 12.5] 18.2| 16.7| 16.7] 10.7] 37.5] 50.0{ 63.6| 34.6] 47.6] 0.0] 71.4{ 33.3[ 31.4] 8.0] 34.4
Total (Respondents) 8| 111 12] 12| 28] 24| 14| 11] 26] 21] 10 71 27] 35| 50] 32
K T X A W i .
DD QDO D[] D[Q]D]
I have a job (either part time/ full time) 80.0]100.0] 76.5] 71.4] 75.0] 68.8] 85.7] 75.0] 61.5| 63.6]/100.0] 42.9| 72.2] 361
I do not have a job 20.0] 0.0] 23.5] 28.6] 25.0] 31.3] 14.3] 25.0) 38.5| 36.4] 0.0] 57.1] 27.8] 139
Total (Respondents) 15 5 34| 21 12 16 14 12 13 11 5 141100.0] 500
i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) @ Other




2—7 What is the type of your employment?Choose all appropriate answers below.

L C D J E B S M
DI QIO D] QITD]IQ]D][@]D]@Q1 D[] D] @
Part time lecturer at university 00] 00|/ 00| 00| 00| 00} 11.1] 0.0f 00] 00| 0.0f] 00| 0.0f 00] 8.3] 10.3
TA/RA 33.3] 35.3] 15.4] 27.3] 242 37.5] 11.1] 20.0] 59] 30.8] 00] 66.7] 33.3] 42.4] 18.8] 414
f;‘f;:rtea"her°rprep school (juku) 250| 17.6] 15.4| 182 6.1| 16.7] 11.1] 200] 11.8] 231 00| 00| 222| 212| 125 34
Clerical worker 00[ 11.8] 30.8] 182 6.1] 00] 44.4] 200] 353] 00] 100] 00] 74] 00] 00] 00
Light work 00| 00 00/ 0ol 30 ool 00 00o[ 00 0o] ool 0o 37 00 0ol 69
Heavy work 00] 00l 00] ool 30 ool 00l 0ol 0ol 0o] ool 00 74 00l 0o0] 34
Sales/service 8.3] 235] 154] 9.1] 21.2] 333[ 0.0] 200[ 59| 385] 400] 33.3] 22.2] 36.4] 83] 34
Other 33.3] 11.8] 23.1] 27.3] 36.4] 12.5] 22.2] 20.0] 41.2] 7.7 500 00| 3.7 00] 52.1] 31.0
Total (Respondents) Ui 9 10 9 25 16 7 4 16 11 10 2 19 24 40 21
[The number of replies [ 12] 17] 13[ 11] 33| 24] 9| 5[ 17] 13| 10| 3] 27[ 33] 48] 29|
K T X A W I i ’
DI QD] Q| D]|Q]| D[] D[] D] @

Part time lecturer at university 00| 00| 00| 0.0 00| 00| 00| 00| 7.1 0.0] 143 0.0 21 10

TA/RA 30.0] 42.9] 16.7] 27.8] 27.3] 37.5] 37.5] 33.3] 28.6] 30.0] 14.3] 20.0] 27.9] 133
f;vca;:rte“he”rprep school juku) 100| 143| 250| 56| 364| 63| 31.3| 16.7] 286| 300 00| 00| 158 75

Clerical worker 00| ool 28] 56| 00| 63] 00 00o] ool 100] 143] 00| 61] 29

Light work 00| o0o| 56/ 56| 91| 188] 00| 00[ 7.1] 100] 00| 200 29] 14

Heavy work 50 00| 56/ 00] 00| o0o] 00| o0o] 00| 00| oo 0o 15 7
Sales/service 100 0.0] 27.8] 50.0| 182 188 6.3| 41.7] 143] 00| 14.3] 200] 19.7] 94

Other 45.0| 429] 16.7] 56| 9.1| 125] 250 83| 14.3] 20.0] 42.9] 40.0] 239 114

Total (Respondents) 13 5 26 15 10 11 12 9 9 7 5 5 169

[The number of replies [ 20| 7] 36 18] 11| 16] 16] 12[ 14] 10| 7| 5}100.0] 476]

i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) @ Other




2—8 How frequently do you go to work? Choose one from below.

L C D J E B S M
DIV QD] Q] D] QQ]D] QD] Q] D]
Almost every day 0.0f 11.1] 10.0/ 0.0| 154 0.0] 57.1] 25.0] 81.3] 16.7] 60.0] 00| 5.6f 8.3] 34.8] 38.1
Regularly on certain weekdays 85.7] 33.3] 50.0] 50.0| 46.2| 68.8] 28.6] 25.0) 18.8] 58.3] 30.0] 50.0] 61.1] 54.2f 52.2] 33.3
Regularly on weekends and national holidays| 14.3|] 11.1] 20.0] 30.0] 7.7| 18.8] 14.3] 25.0/ 00| 0.0f 10.0] 0.0] 27.8] 25.0f 10.9] 23.8
Intensively during vacations 00f 111] 00] 00f 00f 0.0] 0.0] 250/ 00f 16.7] 0.0] 00] 00| 42| 0.0] 0.0
Other 0.0f 33.3] 20.0] 20.0f 30.8f 125] 00| 00| 0.0f 83] 0.0] 500, 5.6/ 83] 22| 48
Total (Respondents) 7 9] 10| 10] 26 16 7 4 16 12| 10 2 18] 24 46] 21
K T X A W I i i
DI Q||| D|O]|D| D
Almost every day 385 00| 7.7] 6.7 00| 9.1| 16.7] 0.0] 11.1] 0.0] 20.0] 0.0] 19.8] 72
Regularly on certain weekdays 46.2| 40.0|] 53.8] 46.7| 88.9| 45.5| 41.7] 55.6] 44.4|/100.0] 80.0] 40.0] 50.3| 183
Regularly on weekends and national holidays| 7.7 0.0] 26.9| 26.7] 11.1] 36.4] 83| 22.2| 00| 00| 0.0 00] 154 56
Intensively during vacations 00] 00| 00| 6.7] 00| 00| 83| 0.0 00] 00| 0.0 200] 2.2 8
Other 7.7] 60.0] 11.5] 13.3] 00| 9.1| 25.0] 22.2| 444 0.0| 0.0] 40.0] 124| 45
Total (Respondents) 13 5 26 15 9 11 12 9 9 7 5 51100.0] 364
2—9 On an average, how many hours do you work per week?
L C D J E B S M
D]I/QID]Q]D]|QQ]D]|Q]D]|QQ]D]|Q]D]|Q] D]
Less than 3 hours 12.5] 27.3] 20.0] 16.7] 35.7|] 37.5] 50.0] 63.6] 44.0|] 42.1] 0.0] 85.7] 52.0] 35.3] 12.0] 344
3 hours to less than 6 hours 125 27.3] 0.0] 16.7] 7.1 125] 7.1] 9.1] 00| 5.3 10.0] 0.0] 40| 14.7f 12.0] 188
6 hours to less than 9 hours 37.5] 9.1] 200] 41.7f 71| 16.7] 00f 9.1] 0.0f 105] 0.0] 0.0 16.0) 17.6] 12.0] 0.0
9 hours to less than 12 hours 0.0f 0.0] 20.0] 16.71 71| 125] 7.1] 00| 12.0f 105] 0.0] 143] 40f 88] 20| 3.1
12 hours to less than 15 hours 0.0f 18.2] 1000 00| 7.1| 42] 00| 00|/ 40f 53] 200] 00| 80| 17.6] 6.0] 94
more than 15 hours 37.5] 18.2| 30.0] 8.3] 35.7| 16.7] 35.7] 18.2] 40.0] 26.3] 70.0] 0.0] 16.0] 5.9 56.0] 34.4
Total (Respondents) 8] 11 10] 12] 28] 24| 14] 11 25| 19] 10 7] 25 34 50] 32
Average (Hours) 95| 82| 122] 73| 154 75| 186] 6.4| 182 10| 336] 16| 7.3] 6.5] 19.8] 119
K T X A W 1 i i
DI Q|D|Q|D|IO|D|Q]D| D
Less than 3 hours 26.7] 20.0] 26.5] 33.3] 30.0] 26.7| 35.7| 41.7] 45.5| 30.0f 0.0] 66.7] 33.5| 162
3 hours to less than 6 hours 0.0 0.0] 17.6] 1.9] 30.0] 40.0] 14.3] 33.3| 36.4] 30.0] 20.0] 16.7| 14.0] 68
6 hours to less than 9 hours 6.7] 200 14.7] 48] 100| 6.7 21.4] 83| 9.1] 20.0] 20.0] 83| 11.4] 55
9 hours to less than 12 hours 13.3] 0.0] 11.8] 95| 00| 00] 00f 00f 00] 00] 00| 00| 6.2 30
12 hours to less than 15 hours 00/ 0.0] 59| 00| 100f 6.7] 143] 00| 0.0f 20.0] 00| 00| 6.6] 32
more than 15 hours 53.3] 60.0] 23.5] 33.3] 20.0] 20.0|] 14.3] 16.7] 9.1 0.0| 60.0] 83| 28.3| 137
Total (Respondents) 15 5| 34| 21 10 15 14] 12 11 10 5 121100.0| 484
Average (Hours) 222| 236 87| 81| 72| 69| 91| 52| 38| 54| 198] 2.6 19.8
i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) 2 Other




2-10 What is your main purpose for working? Please choose one from below.

L C D J E B S M
DD Q]D]Q]TD]|Q]D]Q]D]Q]TD]|Q] D]
To cover my tuition 14.3] 11.1f 20.0] 10.0] 7.7 5.9] 375 50.0] 12.5] 16.7] 10.0] 0.0f 0.0] 0.0] 18.2|] 26.3
To cover my living expenses 28.6] 77.8] 50.0] 60.0] 61.5] 64.7] 50.0] 50.0] 62.5| 66.7] 80.0{100.0] 35.3] 82.6{ 70.5| 68.4
To earn money for Club/Circle activities 00] 00|/ 0.0f 00] 0.0 00] 00 0.0f 00] 00/ 0.0f 00] 0.0f 00] 0.0] 0.0
To earn money for leisure 0.0 11.1] 00f 0.0 7.7 59 00| 00] 00} 00] 00] 0.0 235 87/ 0.0] 00
To buy luxury goods 00/ 0.0] o0.0f 100| 0.0f 00] 00| 00f 00] 00f 00] 00| 00 43] 00] 0.0
To learn about society 429| 0.0] 20.0] 20.0f 38| 118] 00f 00| 00f 83] 0.0] 00| 11.8] 43| 00] 53
Other 14.3] 0.0 100/ 0.0] 19.2| 11.8] 125 0.0] 25.0] 8.3] 10.0] 0.0f 294] 0.0] 11.4] 0.0
Total (Respondents) 7 9] 10| 10} 26] 17 8 4] 16] 12] 10 2 17] 23| 44] 19
K T X A W 1 i i
DI Q|D|IQID|Q]D|O]D| D
To cover my tuition 771 00| 00| 6.7] 222 00| 00| 11.1] 11.1] 00| 20.0] 0.0| 10.6] 38
To cover my living expenses 69.2] 80.0] 53.8] 73.3| 44.4| 66.7] 54.5| 33.3| 33.3] 57.1| 40.0] 60.0] 61.4| 221
To earn money for Club/Circle activities 00| 00| 38| 00| 00| 00| 00| 00] 11.1] 00| 00] 0.0 0.6 2
To earn money for leisure 7.7] 00] 30.8] 20.0] 22.2| 8.3| 18.2] 11.1] 00| 00| 00] 00| 7.8 28
To buy luxury goods 00| 00] 00f 00|/ 0.0f 00|/ 00| 00f 00] 0.0f 00| 00| 0.6 2
To learn about society 00| 00] 00| 00] 11.1f 83| 0.0] 33.3] 11.1] 28.6] 20.0] 20.0f 6.9] 25
Other 15.4] 20.0f 11.5] 0.0] 0.0 16.7] 27.3] 11.1] 33.3] 14.3] 20.0] 20.0] 12.2| 44
Total (Respondents) 13 5 26 15 9 12 11 9 9 7 5 5/100.0f 360
2—11 Did you receive tuition exemption for the first term of this academic year?
L C D J E B S M
ON HOE HOR NN HON KON HOR HCE O HCE RO FCl HOREO HOREO)
Yes, I did. 12.5] 45.5 33.3] 75.0] 17.9] 50.0] 28.6{ 27.3] 11.5] 52.4| 20.0] 42.9{ 11.1] 28.6] 6.0] 12.5
No, I did not. 87.5] 54.5| 66.7] 25.0{ 82.1] 50.0] 71.4| 72.7] 88.5| 47.6] 80.0] 57.1] 88.9] 71.4| 94.0] 87.5
Total (Respondents) 8l 11 12| 12] 28] 24| 14] 11 261 21 10 71 27 35| 50 32
K T X A W 1 i i
Ol XN HOR O HON RO HON RGN ROR NON NON K¢
Yes, I did. 13.3] 60.0f 11.8] 23.8] 25.0| 37.5] 50.0f 16.7] 0.0] 36.4| 20.0] 57.1| 254| 127
No, I did not. 86.7] 40.0|] 88.2] 76.2f 75.0] 62.5] 50.0| 83.3|100.0f 63.6] 80.0] 42.9] 74.6] 373
Total (Respondents) 15 5| 34| 21 12| 16] 14| 12| 13| 11 5| 14]100.0f 500
i Total (%) ii  Total (Respondents) (@ Private home (owned by yourself of your family) @ Other




